
nutritionDay 2024
nDay Nat Coordinator email list

country national contact person email adress telephone number

Austria Michael HIESMAYR michael.hiesmayr@meduniwien.ac.at
Argentina Adriana Horrisberger ahorrisberger@sanatorioallende.com
Belgium Jean­Charles­PREISER preiserj@ulb.ac.be +3225554756
Belgium (French) Sels Michaël Michael.Sels@uza.be
Brazil M. Cristina GONZALEZ cristinagbs@hotmail.com +55 53 99821328

Bulgaria

nDay in ICU
Evelina ODISSEEVA eodisseeva@abv.bg 00359 888 438388
nDay in nursing homes
Vesselin KOLTCHAKOV vkoltchakov@hotmail.com +359­928510615

Chile Alejandra Parada    alepdaza@gmail.com

Colombia Janeth Barbosa nutritionday@nutriclinicacolombia.org +571­3108782509
Croatia Dina LJUBAS ljubas.dina@gmail.com +3851 2420100
Cyprus Elina IOANNOU ioannou_elina@hotmail.com (+357) 25801124
Czech Republic Pavel Tesinsky pavel.tesinsky@fnkv.cz

Ivana Prazanova
Ecuador Irene Alvarado nutritiondayecuador@gmail.com
El Salvador José GUTIÉRREZ nutricionclinicaes@gmail.com
Estonia Liivi Maddison info@estspen.ee
Ethiopia Awol Seid Ali awole.seid@aau.edu.et

Finland 

For nDay in hospitals
Ulla SILJAMÄKI­OJANSUU Ulla.Siljamaki­Ojansuu@pshp.fi + 358 50 528 3178
For nDay in nursing homes
Merja SUOMINEN merja.suominen@gery.fi +358 50 584 1995
For nDay in ICU
Kirsimarja METSÄVAINIO kirsimarja.metsavainio@kuh.fi + 358 40 721 4198

France Stéphane SCHNEIDER stephane.schneider@unice.fr
Germany Dorothee Volkert dorothee.volkert@fau.de

Greece

For nDay in hospitals 
Meropi KONTOGIANNI mkont@hua.gr +302109549359
For nDay in nursing homes
Kalliopi­Anna POULIA lpoulia@gmail.com +306977408082

For nDay in ICU
Maria YIANNAKOU­PEFTOULIDOU mpeftoulidou@gmail.com

Guatemala Claudia MAZA cmaza34@hotmail.com +502 57195664
Hungary Gabor Nardai nardai@hotmail.com 36709323236
Iran Maryam Alinezhad­Namaghi AlinezhadNM@mums.ac.ir
India Shilpa Varma pencommunication@iapenindia.org
Indonesia Joef HARTONO hartonoicu@gmail.com +62816790855
Israel Pierre SINGER psinger@clalit.org.il +972­3­9376521
Italy Alessandro LAVIANO alessandro.laviano@uniroma1.it +39­649973902

Japan Hiroyoshi TAKEMOTO htakemoto68@gmail.com



Ayano Nagano aya.k.nagano@gmail.com
Latvia Laila MEIJA laila@meija.lv +371 29408199

Ilza JAGMANE ilze.jagmane@inbox.lv +371 29451176
Kristine Klaramunta ANTILA kristine.claramunt@gmail.com

Lithuania Gintautas KEKSTAS gintautas.kekstas@santa.lt
Edita GAVELIENE edita.gaveliene@santa.lt

Mexico Olga Gomez Santa Maria
The Netherlands Cora JONKERS­SCHUITEMA C.F.Jonkers@amc.uva.nl +31­205665120
Norway Svein Oskar FRIGSTAD svosfr@vestreviken.no
Poland Kinga KUPCZYK kupczykkinga@tlen.pl
Portugal Ricardo Marinho ricardomarinho.medicina@chporto.min-saude.pt

Romania Liliana MIREA llmirea@yahoo.com +40­722329187
Ioana GRINTESCU ioana.grintescu@rospen.ro +40 722 329 187

Serbia Marina PANISIC panisicm@gmail.com +38­163327251

South Africa Anna­Lena du Toit Anna-Lena.duToit@westerncape.gov.za
Slovenia Katja KOGOVŠEK kkogovsek@onko­i.si +38641461136

Spain Rosa BURGOS rburgos@vhebron.net

+034 2746262
+034 636038741

Sri Lanka Renuka Jayatissa renukajayatissa@ymail.com
Sweden
Switzerland
Thailand Sonqsri KEAWTANOM keawtanom@gmail.com +66 81 921 3068
Turkey Sadik KILICTURGAY sturgay@uludag.edu.tr +90 533 522 77 44
Ukraine Sergii DUBROV sergii.dubrov@gmail.com +38 050 353 96 89

For nDay in ICU
Olesia GAVRILENKO olesia.gavrilenko@gmail.com +38 067 998 1219

United Kingdom BAPEN secretary secretary@bapen.org.uk
United States of 
America Gail GEWIRTZ gail@nutritiondayus.org +1 847 254 2034


